01-17-2006				
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 9-04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/05)		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
ار	To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1201	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Wacker-Chemie GmbH	Name:SICPA Holding S.A		
		Internal Addres	SS:	
	Execution Date(s): October 24, 2005	Street Address: <u>Avenue de Florissant 41</u>		
	Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes XNo			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Swit</u>	zerland Zip: CH-1008	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No		
	Other			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,824,733; Issued 10/20/1998 Additional numbers attached?YesX No		- o	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William G. Conger	6. Total number patents involv	of applications and red:ONE	
	Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
	Street Address: 1000 Town Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Expiration Date		
	Twenty-Second Floor			
	City:Southfield			
	State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48075-1238</u>			
	Phone Number:(248) 358-4400			
	Fax Number: (248) 358-3351			
	Email Address: wconger@brookskushman.com		b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:		Januery 10, 2006	
	Signature William G. Conger	Tata	Date	
/	Name of Person Signing 01/13/2006 DBYRNE 00000229 5824733	shee	al number of pages including cover et, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>	
L (01 FC:8021 40.00 DP			

1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wacker-Chemie GmbH having an address of Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737 Munich, Germany, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Sicpa Holding S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Avenue de Florissant 41, CH-1008 Prilly, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

AQUEOUS COATING PRODUCT AND A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING MULTIPLE LAYER PAINT COATINGS WHOSE PERCEIVED COLOR VARIES WITH THE ANGLE FROM WHICH THEY ARE VIEWED

for which United States Letter Patent No. 5 824 733 issued on October 20, 1998, and all rights to any reexamination thereof and to reissue applications based thereon.

And Wacker-Chemie GmbH hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

By:

Wacker-Chemie GmbH

Date: <u>October 24, 2005</u>

۰. .

Name: Franke ppa. D/. Angelika Budczinski ppa. Dr.

Title:

Senior Vice President General Counsel. Corporate Intellectual Property

Director Trademarks European Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

MSIC OSE US